



ASH MEADOWS PARK
13EN03
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	S & S Builders		DRM		PRC		Hladky Construction		Michael's Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	1	LS	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,737.18	\$ 3,737.18	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
01020.03	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
01500.15	Install Wattles	40	LF	\$ 5.43	\$ 217.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 172.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00
01500.16	Install Weighted Fiber Roll	4	EA	\$ 66.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	1	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
02050.09	Remove Water Meter Pit	1	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 249.75	\$ 249.75	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02050.22	Remove Tree (Stumps)	4	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	75	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 438.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 157.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 112.50
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	18	LF	\$ 10.20	\$ 183.60	\$ 14.60	\$ 262.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 63.00
02190.04	Washed Drain Gravel (3/8")	57	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 66.65	\$ 3,799.05	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	248	CY	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,273.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,720.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	248	CY	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,976.00
02210.0724 R	24" Subgrade Processing (Basketball Court)	362	SY	\$ 20.75	\$ 7,511.50	\$ 8.30	\$ 3,004.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,982.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,430.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	2	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
02231.014	4" Aggregate Base	740	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 9.61	\$ 7,111.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,880.00
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	18	LF	\$ 39.70	\$ 714.60	\$ 29.30	\$ 527.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 468.00
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	1,428	SF	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,997.60	\$ 4.10	\$ 5,854.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,712.00
02530.014T	Install Concrete Sidewalk With Thickened Edge (4")	1,100	SF	\$ 7.55	\$ 8,305.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,775.00
02530.124	Install Handicap Ramp and Landing (4")	174	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 3,801.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,705.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 870.00
02530.134B	Install Miscellaneous Concrete for Basketball Court (4")	355	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 15,052.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 10,117.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,975.00
02530.134S	Install Miscellaneous Concrete for Shelter Pad (4")	74	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,068.00	\$ 86.30	\$ 6,386.20	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,516.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,700.00
02665.152	Install 2" Water Service	26	LF	\$ 48.20	\$ 1,253.20	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 48.66	\$ 1,265.16	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
02665.17	Install Water Meter Pit	1	EA	\$ 4,506.00	\$ 4,506.00	\$ 6,513.00	\$ 6,513.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,552.00	\$ 4,552.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
02895.01	Install Fabric (Separation)	685	SY	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,918.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,198.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,541.25	\$ 2.82	\$ 1,931.70	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,966.25
02900.02	Install Sprinkler System	1	EA	\$ 45,887.00	\$ 45,887.00	\$ 55,058.00	\$ 55,058.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 59,811.00	\$ 59,811.00	\$ 58,724.00	\$ 58,724.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
02900.06	Install Hydroseeding	200	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 690.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 40.00
02900.07	Install Sodding	4,625	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,093.75	\$ 1.65	\$ 7,631.25	\$ 1.65	\$ 7,631.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,312.50
02900.22R	Remove Existing Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
02900.23	Install Playground Equipment	1	LS	\$ 89,385.00	\$ 89,385.00	\$ 102,140.00	\$ 102,140.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 90,275.00	\$ 90,275.00	\$ 91,529.85	\$ 91,529.85	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
02900.24	Install Rubber Wear Mats	6	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 273.67	\$ 1,642.02	\$ 284.90	\$ 1,709.40	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00
02900.25	Install Shelter	1	LS	\$ 25,030.00	\$ 25,030.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 28,535.50	\$ 28,535.50	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
02900.26	Install Engineered Wood Fiber	164	CY	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,168.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 13,644.80	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,448.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 12,628.00	\$ 72.23	\$ 11,845.72	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,380.00
02900.27	Install Concrete Playground Edger	105	LF	\$ 39.50	\$ 4,147.50	\$ 39.15	\$ 4,110.75	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,890.00
02900.28	Basketball Court Striping	1	LS	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
02900.29	Install Playground Area Drain	1	LS	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16000.30	Lighting System	1	LS	\$ 8,516.00	\$ 8,516.00	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 302,791.80		\$ 340,965.80		\$ 334,580.00		\$ 310,369.31		\$ 361,825.82		\$ 262,945.25
Alternate 1 - Field Turf Irrigation															
02900.02 A1	Install Sprinkler System - Field Turf Irrigation	1	LS	\$11,905.00	\$11,905.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 16,305.00	\$ 16,305.00	\$ 16,022.00	\$ 16,022.00	\$ 15,325.20	\$ 15,325.20	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1					\$ 314,696.80		\$ 355,245.80		\$ 350,885.00		\$ 326,391.31		\$ 377,151.02		\$ 268,745.25

TRUE TABULATION OF BIDS

Checked by: Liz Hunter, PE
KLJ